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COA SITE PLAN NOTES

1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 2, BLOCK 1, GARTRELL CROSSING SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, RECORDED MARCH 24, 2017 AT RECEPTION
NO. D7034057, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.

RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF

AURORA.
URO THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING
> ALL SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE
' ' AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY
3 RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER. ACROSS. ON AND AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS AND
" THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NO OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY
THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS" AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA. ~
PARKING - FIRE LANE."
IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED - O Nl
ol ==
4. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND THIS_____DAYOF_____ AD.2019 Zz 2333
ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES THEY o l2222
SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST il (=P PP
PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE ay. N olo|o
MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG T - cl0o
THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL - > W |ul
BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON VICINITY MAP L z|z|z
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) A117.1-2009. x Q1919
i , STATE OF COLORADO )SS &% 1%
SCALE: 1" = 2000 COUNTY OF ) ol oo
5. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENT OF THE AMERICANS WITH ol Ll
[oRleoNle]
DISABILITIES ACT. PROJECT DATA N § § §
6. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MANTENANCE AND PROPERTY SIZE (SF) 72,310 SF THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFOREMETHIS ____ DAYOF ___ AD. 2019 8Y SEEIR
REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN o DD
ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY SIZE (ACRES) 1.66 AC |1eele
o
OCCUPANCY. LANDSCAPE AREA (SF) 19,416 SF (27%) A
7. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA IMPERVIOUS AREA (SF) 28,924 SF (40%) S| % 8
("CITY") ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO THE CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF o| o =
THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION PD COMM WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL g'EC;TLARY 9 g <
REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSING OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 ~ .
REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS 5 INEE: 2
EASEMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, SQUARE FOOTAGE (BUILDING FOOTPRINT) 23,970 SF (33%) z BARNE: o
MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND S E 2 o
RIGHT-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT. GROSS FLOOR AREA 48,560 SF & 3 5 5
8. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC BUILDING HEIGHT 570 @)
IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE 2015 IBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE 2-B. SPRINKLERED O
AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.
OCCUPANCY GROUP A-3
9. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE OF ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 126, ARTICLE VI NUMBER OF STORIES 3 CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE
- NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS.
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 130 (1 PER/4 OCCUPANTS) ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER OF ARAPAHOE COUNTY,
10. ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. COLORADO ON THIS DAY OF 2019 AD AT 0-CLOCK _ M
SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL COVERED PARKING SPACES 92 - - N
BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS EXTERIOR PARKING SPAGES 38 o .
MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO N L ©
THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 130 COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER DEPUTY Ll — Z
(O]
11. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 5 FILE: — 2 Z
CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN =
’ ’ 5 (4 COVERED/1 EXTERIOR _
UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED ( ) PAGE NO: O LL] L
EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 1 Z @) -
OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS RECEPTION NO: o)
FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE. VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 1 03 ) D
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 4 I >
12. FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES. o a
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 4 I o
13. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS LLl O )
SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY SIGNAGE AREA: ALLOWED 600 SF CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS LL N o
OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE PROPOSED SIGNAGE AREA 200 SF T N O
APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT: AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE CITY ATTORNEY: DATE: =z
WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA. V) LLl &
N
14. ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE: ad > 8
APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE MAJOR ADJUSTMENT L LL] O
REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE > —
CORRECT. : : —
SECTION 146.4.7.5 ) PLANNING COMMISSION DATE O | m
15 ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR MULTIFAMILY, SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED (TOWNHOUSE), AND NON-RESIDENTIAL O O ,_
REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS. DEVELOPMENTS. PLANTINGS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO SCREEN UTILITY HARDWARE AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DEFINE ENTRANCES, AND CITY COUNCIL: DATE: <
SOFTEN FEATURELESS WALLS. BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING SHALL BE LOCATED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE FURNITURE IN ORDER TO AMENDMENT BLOCK <
16. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (LE. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS ENHANCE ENTRANCES. TREES AND/OR TALL GROWING SHRUB SPECIES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN SHRUB BEDS AT BUILDING CORNERS, )
CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE. PRIMARY ENTRANCES AND ALONG EXPANSES OF WALLS. SITES HAVING EXPANSIVE SOILS REQUIRING SPECIALIZED LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION ATTEST: DATE:
TECHNIQUES AND CONCEPTS IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH THESE STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE EXEMPT FROM BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE
17. IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THIS SECTION.
PERMITTED WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF _ DATABASE APPROVAL: DATE: <
ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY CITY ENGINEER ADJUSTMENT REQUEST: o
AN ADJUSTMENT IS BEING REQUESTED TO EXEMPT THE SOUTH WEST ELEVATION FROM SECTION 146-4.7.5J. ®)
18. RILEY VENTURES LLC., 3460 SOUTH FAIRPLAY WAY (AURORA, CO), 720.330.220, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF 25% ' %
OF 1.66/3.88 THE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COSTS FOR THE INTERSECTION OF GARTRELL RD AND HINSDALE AVE, IF AND ADJUSTMENT JUSTIFICATION: <
WHEN TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANTS ARE SATISFIED. TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANTS TO CONSIDER SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED IN THE GRADE AND SHAPE OF THE SITE REQUIRE A RETAINING WALL ON THE SOUTH SIDE, WHICH SHIFTS THE PARKING TOWARD

THE MOST RECENTLY ADOPTED VERSION OF MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, AS OF THE DATE OR DATES
OF ANY SUCH WARRANT STUDIES. FOR WARRANT PURPOSES, THE MINOR STREET APPROACH TRAFFIC SHALL TYPICALLY BE
COMPRISED OF ALL THROUGH AND LEFT-TURN MOVEMENT AND 50% OF RIGHT TURN MOVEMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE
DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC ENGINEER. PURSUANT TO 147-37.5 OF CITY CODE, THE PERCENTAGE OF THE TRAFFIC
SIGNALIZATION COSTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE PAID TO THE CITY BY THE APPLICANT / OWNER, TO BE HELD IN ESCROW
FOR SUCH PURPOSE, PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE RELATED DEVELOPMENT OR AS OTHERWISE
REQUIRED BY CITY CODE. THE PERCENTAGE ABOVE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COST AS
ESTIMATED AT THE TIME OF THE ESCROW DEPOSIT TO CALCULATE SPECIFIC DOLLAR FUNDING REQUIREMENT.

THE BUILDING, REMOVING ANY ROOM FOR PLANTING. TO REMEDIATE THE LACK OF BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ON
THIS SIDE WE HAVE ENHANCED THE BUILDING FACE, DENSELY PLANTED THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF THE SITE, AND ADDED
EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES ALONG THE TOP OF THE RETAINING WALL TO HELP SCREEN THE BUILDING. BY MAKING
THESE CHANGES WE BELIEVE THAT WE ARE PROVIDING EQUAL OR BETTER SCREENING AND BUFFERING TO THE ADJACENT
SELF-STORAGE PROPERTY THAN WHAT WOULD HAVE BEEN REQUIRED WITHOUT THIS ADJUSTMENT.
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LEGEND:

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

SITE PLAN
LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST

PROPERTY LINE

0000000000000 /DA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

PROOFCIVIL

consulting engineers

800 W. 8th Ave | Ste 104 | Denver, CO | 80204

SEAL:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.

—

SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE (515

—
—

—

' LEG)

SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE (290' LEG) OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,
————————— PROPOSED EASEMENT
B COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO -
ENHANCED PAVEMENT CROSSWALK
AND EMERGENCY ACCESS SHEET 2 OF 11 PROPERTY SETBACK
SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE (335' LEG) (SEE LANDSCAPE FOR DETAIL)
PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER
— L =141.87, R=273.00
[ — — A=29° 46' 29" EXISTING CURB & GUTTER
— EXISTING FULL T = BIKEAND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS e PROPOSED SAWCUT
— — MOVEMENT ACCESS —
— — o~ EﬁTRT(EELOT\éESE?\;JARE\I& PROPOSED ASPHALT
e BT T~ ( ) PROPOSED WALK
UOLE Y ™~ 5.0' SIDEWALK EASEMENT
LN (REC. NO. B0074976) ¥ PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
— 8.0' SIDEWALK EASEMENT
99.90" (REC. NO. D7034057) 103 EXISTING LIGHT POLE
T — S5l°58.' T - PROPOSED SIGN
- 3 2I'w 10.0' EXISTING
y - =R - WALK (TO EXISTING SIGN
10.00° UTILITY EASEMENT _— REMAIN) NOTES:
(TO BE DEDICATED BY EX. STOP Sﬁ —_ T 1. MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE ON RAMP SHALL # TRAFFIC CIRCULATION
SEPARATE DOCUMENT) (TO REMAIN) — .~ NOT EXCEED 12:1 (HORIZONTAL:VERTICAL)
N [] 2. MAXIMUM SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% WITHIN
_— SADDLE ROCK EAST PARKING AREA. .
" —_ “ SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 3. ALL SIGNAGE & STRIPING PER MUTCD CRITERIA. NOTES:
o 6X7 CONC. ZONING: PD 4. ALL SIGNS WILL BE MOUNTED ON A GALVANIZED 1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FLOWLINE UNLESS
= B . TRANSEORMER PAD AN USE: RESIDENTIAL STEEL POST SET 3'0" (MIN.), BELOW GRADE & INTO OTHERWISE INDICATED.
=163 — 1 N 12" DIAMETER CONCRETE PIER, FULL DEPTH. :
e, | 5. THERE WILL BE 7' (MIN.) CLEARANCE FROM THE [
5 BN AN GROUND TO THE BOTTOM OF ALL SIGNS. Q
/ = . 6. FIRE LANE AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS, L
SRS KK 099,94 SIGN DETAILS, HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL ‘
2 CUFETBO&RCEIL\JATAT”E\IR) SIS < RoE 00 Ty ey , \ AN DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED 7 N
*’-. AU AL FC W/ APPROVED X" ROLLOVER curs /- L=32.87, R=100:Q0 WITH THE CIVIL PLANS, "HORZONTAL CONTROL
PUBLIC AGHESS & GUTTER (TYP) | DRV 9.0 00 - %ﬁ /o =~ A=18° 50" 01" PLAN.
FIRE LANE EASEMENT — - R ) e N PSS S/ N
(REC NO. D7034057) : <N:638,468.89— [ ) j 2-403, s S ILC RAMP RLKAL X L=15.23, R=100:00
~ roso E21944144 - 24, "b s 00N —A=g° 43 44" PARKlNG
PROPOSED WHEEL 7 [L ==+ : | Caon NN ~ - FIRE
> B N\ . ' XL 24
~ sTOP (TYE.)(l OF 10) k\\ 500 KNOX BOX < o ! CINCOK —-\ w@“
SNy WALK ° | O L ANE
S ~_~ " o ,f A 000 s, DEAD ENDS
UTILITY EASEMENT 070%0 % %% %00 ¢: |1;7 MAIN LEVEL LOBBY ’\.,(,9\ SO0 HC. RAMP ), 3, %\
(REC NO. D7034057) " = 'DEAD END FIRE LANE' SIGN | | [ LIGHTED BOLLARD (TYP.)(1 OF 9) & O N /" MIN. 425" O NO
, X *\\ %
(WIDTH VARIES) 000070 %6 % % Y Yo % % %% O (SEE LANDSCAPE FOR DETIAL) () ' (WIDTH %’7( '» \JURNAROUND )
5 XX 4.9 9.2 "."» N\¥ * VARIES) 2 < \
. . A BUILDING " f AR | ACCESSIBLE XN <X > oy, A (G N
S| - | COLUMN (TYPy < N 1) ENTRY A \ % %\ > LD\/\/N
» ) | PP Y | - ) \ Lv 38.64' —7/— ¢ \// @
26.00' FIRE LANE EASEMENT .~ i <A< < 4 PT= < o U ?XX)’/M/‘/’/ -V N - “ ©
(TO BE DEDICATED BY 4 A - ey | < S Z
SEPARATE DOCUMENT) K N\ < PROPOSED H.C. LOADING STALL DNRSAEE S S
XKD B \ P (SEE THIS SHEET FOR DETAIL) E~2{9'594-67 \ FIRE LANE PARKING
CMU RETAINING WALL K O > | BIKE RACK
IS, 2 PROPOSED H.C. PARKING STALL (1 SIGN DETAIL
g [ (1 OF 2) ; OF 5)(SEE THIS SHEET FOR DETAIL) \ =
— BuoinG — LRy RAMP TO ; \ a
! overHANG N LOWER LEVEL [ | ——
S INEYAYAYAY ' PARKING el @é\ @é\ @é\’ @é\’ PROPOSED WHEELSTOP (TYP.)
R : S / S| G S HANDICAP RAMP AND PARKING DETAIL »
LOT 1, BLOCK 1 X NTS
GARTRELL CROSSING —(15) L —~
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2 | %o %% | j— e fp— — - 33.26" .
T CCHIK n T S — | | (8) ; 30" BUILDING SETBACK o FD( :
USE: RETAIL 1800 3 i PSRECE’PT%?';[;F';'E-E-TF"%RRKI'D’\'E(? Asl'f'\' (1 OF 5) N:638,548.84 15" LANDSCAPE BUFFER
(TYP.) E 9.00 <8> ( ) Sl 1 19"MINIMUM |
| 2 o (TlYP) L=154.46, R=268.00 35" MAXIMUM
A'Y 0x’ @* | A=33°01' 19" ”
i g5 SIDEWALK EASEMENT 1.5" MIN. O.D. X 1.145"
KPSKK & PROPOSED BUILDING (REC. NO. D1066560) SCHEDULE 40 STEEL P FIRE RISER
. & (23,970 Q. FT) SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE. .
<A MAIN LEVEL PARKING (COVERED) . 19.00° ROOM
o (TYP.) ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: PVC
B 207.00" COATING, THERMOPLASTIC
~ L ss COATING OR GALVANIZED.
k 1 » : . AIN LEVEL I \ \ 22 FIRE RISER & FDC
KK STORAGE AREA ==
d 5600 5 éé CARBON STEEL SIGN DETAILS
9 B & \638.494.06— AT EX. MONUMENT =2 EXPANSION ANCHOR N.T.S.
0% ~ 1 10.00' - ' I SIGN (TO REMAIN) N SR PER MANUFACTURES
= CX X - | - ‘ = \ 2 SPECIFICATIONS
—— M\ 1] " '
PUBLIC ACCESS — D= |||||||||||||| ||||| oumonﬂ.AocT_oooooo*oooJ:o Y. 3" X 6' DIA. BASE e ™
FIRE LANE EASEMENT 8 8 ) - = -|-_ 1 ° EX. HYDRANT PLATE (MIN.)
S ~—N:638,354.77 LOT 2, BLOCK 1 : ADA PATH  30.19' p TO REMAIN (TYP.) ROUND OR RESERVED
o e GARTRELL CROSSING 2ND LEVEL WALK . - o’ / SQUARE (STEEL
I | BOLLARD (TYP) SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2 ENTRY 8.1 EXISTING—— — / /\ 1 [ ~———=7—— BASE PLATE DETAIL) PARKlNG
}<—4|—>1 \ (@ OF3) :a _— WALK (TO 8.00 - e /\‘ — — J o .t
Ci — | \— PROPOSED TRASH — EX. TEMPORARY ( REMAIN) WALK [~ ® f/ i ’ 4 \4 \ N «\ < \ % R7-8
——=— [ ENCLOSURE W/ SIGNAGE (TO REMAIN
3989' CONCRETEAPRON — —— — — — [ — (§ ) _N41°43 52 £ . = éAi_ | //\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\ @
o e+ —— B coon et N AR
D=5° 49' 40 EX. SPEED LIMIT ) —— ‘mn“h A// (TO BE DEDICATED BY e AN AN AN N AN
T=102.93, R=1012.00 SIGN (TO REMAIN) * — P y‘ﬁ — SEPARATE DOCUMENT) X RS RSN < i >
= EX. STOP SIGN = \ J
- & R (TO REMAIN) o il 7z N\
2 — \ % 4 W
= _ — 7 120°0" ® R7-201a
/ _ H.C. RAMP (TYP)) ——/ . ©
= E—- (SEE COA DETAIL $9.11) NOTES: S Z
— __ — — GARTRELL ROAD ' 1. RACK DIMENSIONS MAY VARY BY - N\
PORTION OF PUBLIC ACCESS AND - I — L=42D6 R=2500 2 N
FIRE LANE EASEMENT TO BE = — — — — (114' RIGHT-OF-WAY) =40, R=20. MANUFACTURER o VAN
VACATED BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT — A=96° 51' 26" 2. MINIMUM RACK SPACING 2*-0 ACCESSIBLE R7-8a
- — = 10.0" UTILITY EASEMENT 3. RECOMMENDED SPACING BETWEEN L y
/

\ INVERTED U BIKE RACK

SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE (625' LEG) J 20 40 (GENERIC)
/l — NTS.

HANDICAP PARKING

SIGN DETAILS
N.T.S.

SCALE: 1" = 20
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EX. FULL MOVEMENT ACCESS

\
EX. H.C. RAMP
(TO REMAIN)
\
el / =

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER
SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,

\
I y 99.90"
EX. CURB & GUTTER /535? 58' 21w
(TOREMAIN) = 7= \/ S
4 : — =
10.00" UTILITY EASEMENT /
(TO BE DEDICATED BY

SEPARATE DOCUMENT) |:|
- 1i 6X7 CONC.
EX. STORM MANHOLE TRANSFORMER PAD

(TYP.)(TO REMAIN) N\ - -

—=<(3sX

PUBLIC ACCESS
FIRE LANE EASEMENT
(REC NO. D7034057)

BUILDING
OVERHANG

UTILITY EASEMENT
(REC NO. D7034057)
(WIDTH VARIES)

LOT 1, BLOCK 1
GARTRELL CROSSING
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

287.94"
S45° 35' 56"E

RETAINING WALL l .
(MAX HEIGHT = 3.0') | 5,
(SEE DETAIL SHEET 9) >\ N

—

R25.00'

EX. STORM (TYP.) B
(TO REMAIN) _\ /!
\ | / 7
asx ~<{5X V |~ PROPOSED 6" CURB
|

& GUTTER (TYP))

——— —
S— /
o,/
A<Q¥>
PROPOSED ASPHALT
PARKING -

(TO BE DEDICATED BY
SEPARATE DOCUMENT)

26.00' FIRE LANE EASEMENT

ENHANCED PAVEMENT
CROSSWALK AND
EMERGENCY ACCESS

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
SHEET 3 OF 11

S L=141.87, R=273.00

7 A=29° 46' 29"

EX. ROLLOVER CURB &
GUTTER (TO REMAIN)

5.0' SIDEWALK EASEMENT
(REC. NO. B0074976)

8.0' SIDEWALK EASEMENT
(REC. NO. D7034057)

10.0' EXISTING
WALK (TO
REMAIN)

H.C. MP NN
ROLLOVER CURB ° N

RAMP TO
LOWER LEVEL
PARKING

5969

TN~ H.C. RAMP _Af/
= ; — T S— -@\
: /—~/R51.00" / \\%

= STAIR (4 RISERS AT 7") 0 ‘

MAIN LEVEL
STORAGE AREA

AV

2' CURB CUT &

| _
: ’/ RIPRAP PAD

_
A

:
o —~
8 & ™~
S S
J RS E’ R 1.
PUBLIC ACCESS 0 5985 \ 't -
FIRE LANE EASEMENT 2 5 A
(REC NO. D7034057) 50 596 |
o 598

5992
/ 59

CONVEYANCE SWALE @ 5.0% 2ND LEVEL PN

X

SADDLE ROCK EAST
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
ZONING: PD
USE: RESIDENTIAL

L=32.87, R=100.00
A=18° 50' 01"

L=15.23, R=100.00
A=8° 43' 44"

\

(FF=5980.50)
MAIN LEVEL PARKING (COVERED)

ENTRY 5.00' WALK
[] [] i

L]
liiiaases LSS N

= </ < = = LOT 2, BLOGK 1 5992 o \’JL - -
GARTREEECROSSINGS —=>— «—/ | o~ = -

_— SUBDIVISION-FILINGNO. 2 EX. 8.1' WALK ja S

PROPOSED TRASH ———— — (TO REMAIN) -

—— = ENCLOSURE W/ _— /// 8.00"

CONCRETE APRON EX. TEMPORARY

/F SIGNAGE (TO REMAIN)
5991

- 20169

N41° 43' 52"E

o S
s <€
ol \ N7
S X
_ ~.,0\ H.C. RAMP )
O MAIN LEVEL LOBBY ‘/‘/’6 N AV R2
- ™ »\\ ¢ (WIDTH 2,
ACCESSIBLE 2V X VARIES) ~ ‘347%\
ENTRY 79 \ ~ [ 7 \ §A %
, L s &)
¥ L N\ A\ «
I @
u 8
PROPOSED H.C. PARKING AND " ~ ) 5
LOADING STALLS (1 OF 5) s B
(2% MAX. SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS) 8 \
; % \
L &le e N\
& 6606 X Y, ~\
B N
= = o N \ \ /
AN\ Y
L=154.46, R=268.00
\1 A=33° 01"19"
5991
SIDEWALK EASEMENT
(REC. NO. D1066560)
PROPOSED BUILDING \

S RY
% 0 ex\
5993\ \

EX. MONUMENT .
SIGN (TO REMAIN) 2

%—‘\
[ql
EX. HYDRANT

TO REMAIN (TYP.)

WALK & // \
=2 \/

EX. SPEED LIMIT ]
/ SIGN (TO REMAIN) * £

GARTRELL ROAD

(114' RIGHT-OF-WAY)

[
e ,
\ /4‘ TRAFFIC SIGNAL EASEMENT \ ‘\H‘\HH
Ill‘!w (TO BE DEDICATED BY <L
O

SEPARATE DOCUMENT)

H.C. RAMP (TYP.)
(SEE COA DETAIL $9.11)
L=42.26, R=25.00
A=96° 51' 26"
10.0" UTILITY EASEMENT
(REC. NO. A9154147)

SCALE: 1" = 20

LEGEND:

5400

5401

NOTES:

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

PROPOSED EASEMENT

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPOSED 5' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 1' CONTOUR

EXISTING 5" CONTOUR

EXISTING 1' CONTOUR

PROPOSED STORM LINE

EXISTING STORM LINE

PROPOSED SAWCUT

PROPOSED STORM INLET

EXISTING STORM INLET

FLOW DIRECTION

PROPOSED SPOT GRADE

EXISTING SPOT GRADE

SLOPE AND DIRECTION

HIGH POINT

LOW POINT

GRADE BREAK

PROOFCIVIL
consulting engineers
800 W. 8th Ave | Ste 104 | Denver, CO | 80204

SEAL:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.

1. ALL ELEVATION SPOTS ALONG CURB INDICATE
FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

INDICATED.

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOTS SHALL
HAVE 2.0% MAX SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

3. MIN. 5% SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING FOR 10’
IN LANDSCAPE AREAS. MIN. 2% IN IMPERVIOUS

AREAS.

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE

1 |03/20/2020 | RESPONSE TO COMMENTS
2 |05/01/2020 | RESPONSE TO COMMENTS
3 106/12/2020| RESPONSE TO COMMENTS

NO.

19066
ANM

12/20/2019

PROJ. NO.:
DATE:
DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY:

JGD

GRADING PLAN
ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

GARTRELL CROSSING SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

CO

AURORA

DRAWING NO.
3 OF 11




ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
SHEET 4 OF 11

eV

XS>

\%
— XS

o
[ Do XSD
XS> N S XSp ‘@
i G
EX. SANITARY MAIN
x

EX. LIGHT POLE (TO REMAIN) Xw

A EX. WATER MAIN
Q vo— N
' T xw /
S \# XW
\§~~ >

<

99,90
8510 58' Zan
x
=

/’ / |

L=141.87, R=273.00
A=29° 46' 29"

5.0" SIDEWALK EASEMENT
(REC. NO. B0O074976)

8.0" SIDEWALK EASEMENT

(REC. NO. D7034057)
10.0' EXISTING
WALK (TO
REMAIN)

— XS>

B

10.00" UTILITY EASEMENT
(TO BE DEDICATED BY
SEPARATE DOCUMENT)

X

EX. STORM MANHOLE

SADDLE ROCK EAST
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
ZONING: PD
USE: RESIDENTIAL

(TYP.)(TO REMAIN) F — |=32.87, R=100.00
A 6X7 CONC. PROPOSED DOMESTIC — A=18° 50" 01"
2 TRANSFORMER PAD WATER SERVICE
~~~~~~~~~ L=15.23, R=100.00
- A=8° 43' 44"
W—y
EX. STORM (TYP.) — , W
(TO REMAIN) N W—
/ | PROPOSED W —
O psx / | WATER METER \ +
Pas
PUBLIC ACCESS ~: " PROPOSED DIP FIRE T \
FIRE LANE EASEMENT A | LINE (PRIVATE) i
(REC NO. D7034057) 9 4,
RAMP TO
/ LOWER LEVEL \
I PARKING
&
| FDC W/ APPROVED _ | " - '\ <,
\ | KNOX HARDWARE {1/ \ ’-.~'b\ 2,
| . N \ (_5\
UTILITY EASEMENT S s < PROPOSED SANITARY KNOX BOX ”\0’\ 0;)% 4
(WIDTH VARIES) - R 2
| EX. SANITARY MANHOLE VNN X o -y
| P2 VIR
(TYP))(TO REMAIN) 2 LA .
: EX. SANITARY STUB (TO REMAIN) | \ Z @\ 2z
a | | L/ 11 gy \
2 % | BUILDING — |
e | OVERHANG | BUILDING
= | COLUMN (TYP.)
- IS x| | \
| 26.00' FIRE LANE EASEMENT " A %
< | (TO BE DEDICATED BY /
=
o | | lSEPARATE DOCUMENT) Q%\ Q%\ Q%\ Q%x \
] x
GARTRELL CROSSING " |\— EX. ELECTRIC (TOIREMAIN)
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2 L %
N = : ),7 - = =1 o ~ Z
<o
m -
NE o | L=154.46, 5\3268.00
N [ | A=33° 01' 19"
< | %
x \
= . SIDEWALK EASEMENT
Mo (REC. NO. D1066560)
‘ | PROPOSED BUILDING )
Xw —— : (FF=5980.50) Z
< . | MAIN LEVEL PARKING (COVERED)
m
1
: MAIN LEVEL \
STORAGE AREA %
| - z EX. HYDRANT
< < | PN TO REMAIN (TYP.)
| %
i : [ [] [ [] 7] W )
PUBLIC ACCESS ARERRE N Y %z
FIRE LANE EASEMENT )
(REC NO. D7034057) < LOT 2, BLOCK 1 Y
GARTRELL CROSSING EX. FIBER (TO REMAIN) / XFO XRO| |—
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2 o A o — 1 _
— = %0 " A ‘ ATV B
7 xfo ——— XFO - XFO y AHp -,‘ XeRgy S — AE
Ci o | o ——— X0 XFO XFO XFO mgpmt\l _’%CA(PHON/X——F‘FXCAME:——X—CAL——XXESl XF e \/
_— XFO — , AMH@NTV| - ’X_m{goq \ X ——— XFQ —— —/
30— O T oamy ——— XCATY ooy ST YRR e 0 Na1o 43 SO 7 TRAFFIC SIGNAL EASEMENT I
_— XCAYY d D=5° 49' 40" LA —_ 201.69° & ‘“‘““m!'/ (TO BE DEDICATED BY \
T pug——D02 —0 — N\« XE XE —ge 5 SEPARATE DOCUMENT)
2 — [=102.93. R=10 c XE XE XE XE xe—— % X PHONE (TOREMAIN) 2% — =496, Re5.00
=XE Xe— =42.26, R=25.
/ XE&»/ e —— T A=96° 51' 26"
\ = 10.0" UTILITY EASEMENT >
EX. ELECTRIC (TO REMAIN) (REC. NO. A9154147) =
K
=

EX. CABLE (TO REMAIN)
GARTRELL ROAD

\ (114' RIGHT-OF-WAY)
z

10

40

SCALE: 1"

= 20

LEGEND:

XS>

XE

XOH

XPHON

XGAS

XIRR

oSO R

NOTES:

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

PROPOSED EASEMENT

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPOSED STORM LINE

EXISTING STORM LINE

PROPOSED INLET

EXISTING INLET

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED HYDRANT & VALVE

EXISTING HYDRANT & VALVE

PROPOSED SAN SEWER LINE

EXISTING SAN SEWER LINE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL LINE

EXIST. OVERHEAD ELEC. LINE

EXISTING TELECOMM LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE

EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

PROOFCIVIL
consulting engineers
800 W. 8th Ave | Ste 104 | Denver, CO | 80204

SEAL:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE

1 |03/20/2020 | RESPONSE TO COMMENTS
2 |05/01/2020 | RESPONSE TO COMMENTS
3 106/12/2020| RESPONSE TO COMMENTS

NO.

19066
ANM

12/20/2019

PROJ. NO.:
DATE:
DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY:

JGD

UTILITY PLAN
ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

GARTRELL CROSSING SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

CO

AURORA

DRAWING NO.
4 OF 11




5/-0"AFF.
T.0. PARAPET

51-0"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

440"AFF.
T.0. PERGOLA

3M-6"AFF.
T.0. PARAPET

SIGNAGE

LOCATION

27-6" A.F.F. R
THIRD LEVEL

196"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

1"M-6"AFF.
SECOND LEVEL

T T ]
MAIN LEVEL

5/-"AFF.
T.0. PARAPET

51-0"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

3-6"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

5!_0"

1 1|_0ll

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST

OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

T}
=]

6] s

20-0"

SHEET 5 OF 11

250"

w
2
&y

MATERIAL FINISH LEGEND

STUCCO (P-1) - 7,751sf
STUCCO (P-2) - 2,026sf

STUCCO (P-3) - 2,632sf

DECORATIVE CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU-1) - 3,428sf
DECORATIVE CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU-2) - 2,725sf

STONE VANEER (2-1/8" MIDTOWN BLACKCOMB) - 1,005sf

STONE VANEER (THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE CLEFT ROCK) - 3,287sf

STONE VANEER (THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE SMOOQTH) - 2,312sf

(o] [=] 2] [=] [] [~] [ [] [=]

ANODIZED ALUMINUM (DARK BRONZE)

MATERIAL FINISH PERCENTAGES

PROOFCIVIL

consulting engineers

800 W. 8th Ave | Ste 104 | Denver, CO | 80204

STUCCO 49.3%

7777777 %2 37-0"A.F.F.
T.0.PERGOLA MASONRY 50.7%

2-1/8" MIDTOWN BLACKCOMB (3.9%)

THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE CLEFT ROCK (13%)
THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE SMOOTH (9.4%)
DECORATIVE CMU (24.4%)

7777777 22-0"A.F.F.
T.0. PERGOLA

7777777 100" A.F.F.
T.0. PERGOLA

9!_9"

163-0"

6"AFF. (1
THIRD LEVEL

196"AFF. =]
WINDOW HEAD i

1M6"AFF.
SECOND LEVEL

OI_OII 777777777777777777777777777
@ MAIN LEVEL

1 2|_0ll

1 9!_0u

NORTH ELEVATION

SIGNAGE
LOCATION

«©
]

1" = 10!_0"

50|_4||

SIGNAGE
6 9] LOCATION
435 3/4"

26'-2 1/4"

KNOX BOX AT
FRONT ENTRY

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

2] 9
@ 51-0" AFF.
- \P'T.0. PARAPET
o / @ 490" AFF.
.~ “PT.0.PARAPET

77777777 EEnEs DuaEEsEnEs annm R 36-0" AF.F.
WINDOW HEAD

7777777777777 H D e e = & 310"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

i ' @ 45-0"AFF.
@T.o. PARAPET

. @ 39-0"A.F.F.
@ L T.0. PERGOLA

FDC W/ APPROVED
KNOX CAPS/PLUGS

=]

51 l_Oll 5!_0"

207-0"

WEST ELEVATION

1u = 101_011

SEAL:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.

Z
)
v z|22E
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03222
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w o0V
e
R
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57-0"AFF.
T.0. PARAPET

45'-0" A.FF. e
T.0. PARAPET

39-0"AFF. =
T.0. PERGOLA

216"AFF.
THIRD LEVEL

Qe
MAIN LEVEL

7

5|_4ll

2]

42'-1 3/8"

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
SHEET 6 OF 11

1151 1/4"

49-0"AF.F.
T.0. PARAPET
,,,,,,,,,,,, 430" A.F.F.
WINDOW HEAD

162'-6 5/8"

S5T-0"AFF.
T.0. PARAPET

S1-0"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

44-0"AFF.
T.0. PERGOLA

SIGNAGE
LOCATION

@% ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
THIRD LEVEL
9

196"AFF.
WINDOW HEAD

MM6"AFF.
SECOND LEVEL

0'_0" 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
@ MAIN LEVEL

7410 5/8"

15'-10"

SOUTH ELEVATION

1" = 101_0"

103-10"

MATERIAL FINISH LEGEND

STUCCO (P-1) - 7,751sf
STUCCO (P-2) - 2,026sf

STUCCO (P-3) - 2,632sf

DECORATIVE CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU-1) - 3,428sf
DECORATIVE CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU-2) - 2,725sf

STONE VANEER (2-1/8" MIDTOWN BLACKCOMB) - 1,005sf

STONE VANEER (THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE CLEFT ROCK) - 3,287sf

STONE VANEER (THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE SMOOTH) - 2,312sf

[o] [=] 2] [=] [&] [~] [e] [] [=]

ANODIZED ALUMINUM (DARK BRONZE)

MATERIAL FINISH PERCENTAG

ES

STUCCO 49.3%

MASONRY 50.7%

2-1/8" MIDTOWN BLACKCOMB (3.9%)

THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE CLEFT ROCK (13%)
THIN ARRIS.TILE LIMESTONE SMOOTH (9.4%)
DECORATIVE CMU (24.4%)

6"“10“

8" DIA.
PIPE
BOLLARD,

TRASH ENCLOSURE
TYP. SIDE ELEVATION

STEEL FABRICATED CORRUGATED METAL PANEL

— PRECAST
/' CONCRETE CAP,
/ TYP.

———— CONCRETE BLOCK TO
MATCH COLOR'5'
ON BUILDING

-— CONCRETE BLOCK
TO MATCH COLOR '4'
ON BUILDING

CONCRETE
) SIDEWALK, REF:
CIVIL

— GRADE, REF: CIVIL

12!_0"

206'-6 5/8"

EAST ELEVATION

1u = 101_011

CONCRETE
FOUNDATION, RE:
STRUCTURAL

TRASH ENCLOSURE
SECTION

{OCKABLE SIDE TO MATCH COLOR ‘9’ PRECAST
) -
HINGED(2) . CONCRETE
ENCLOSURE DOORS CAP, TYP.
—
B4 CONCRETE
" BLOCK
[ |
-
1K
i GATE LATCH,
' MAX. 44" ABOVE
'. GROUND
[ |
[ |
[ |
j h|
) . | | — . ey — ]
/,/ GATE POST -
GRADE, REF: Clvitr 8" DIA. PIPE ~
BOLLARD, TYP. OF 5.
%% 37'-6" A.FF.
o T.0. PARAPET
35-6" AFF. o
WINDOW HEAD e e PRECAST
PROVIDE ——— 4 ?g% AP CONCRETE
CONTINUOUS DRIP R CAP
EDGE oG
R
0o
n : - CONCRETE
g BLOCK TO
“ MATCH
EXTERIOR RE COLOR 5
09 EXPANSION
©|5 JOINT &
% SEALANT, TYP.
- 1/2" ISOLATION
CONCRE)';E %URB - JOINT MATERIAL
f  CIWVIL
6" CONC. SLAB,
RE: CIVIL
LANDSCAPE,
SLOPE AWAY
FROM
ENCLOSURE =

PROOFCIVIL

conhsulting engineers
800 W. 8th Ave | Ste 104 | Denver, CO | 80204

SEAL:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.
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VICINITY MAP

— —__E.ARAPAHOE RD

AR

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,

SADDLE ROCK COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
GOL? +up SHEET 7 OF 11
&
< SHEET INDEX PLANT SCHEDULE
\/_'O L-7 - LAN DSCAPE CALCU LATlONS & PLANT L|ST QTY. SYM. COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SIZE & COND. WATER USE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
% L-8 - LANDSCAPE PLAN —  DECIDUOUS CANOPY TREES ( )
< L-9 - LANDSCAPE DETAILS 02 ABM  AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE ACER FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED! 2.5" CAL. B&B MODERATE
. 03 ELM ACCOLADE ELM ULMUS 'MORTON' 2.5" CAL. B&B MODERATE
L 03 GLL GLENLEVEN LINDEN TILIA CORDATA 'GLENLEVEN' 2.5" CAL. B&B MODERATE
03 HAC WESTERN HACKBERRY CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 2.5" CAL. B&B LOW
G E N E RAL N OTE S 03 0sC SCARLET OAK QUERCUS COCCINEA 2.5" CAL. B&B MODERATE
SITE: 1. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR PERMITTING UNLESS STATED FOR SUCH USE IN THE TITLE BLOCK. 03 NRO  NORTHERN RED OAK QUERCUS RUBRA 25" CAL.BSB MODERATE
ACHIEVE RED-TAILED 2. SIGHT TRIANGLES AND SIGHT LINES SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED BY EQUIPMENT, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, PLANT MATERIAL OR EVERGREEN TREES
ANY OTHER VISUAL OBSTACLE DURING THE CONTRACT PERIOD AND AT MATURITY OF PLANTS PER LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL .
SPORTS HAWK PARK REQUIREMENTS. NO PLANT MATERIAL OTHER THAN GROUND COVER IS ALLOWED TO BE PLANTED ADJACENT TO FIRE HYDRANTS AS b o R Rl DPRUCE A DS CUPaESSA oo T MIN Bea oW
STIPULATED BY JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 8§ PBF BOSNIAN PINE PINUS LEUCODERMIS ‘ISELI FASTIGIATE’ 6'-8' HT. MIN B&B MODERATE
SSB BABY BLUE EYES SPRUCE PICEA PUNGENS 'BABY BLUE EYES' 6'-8' HT. MIN B&B LOW
3. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 06 SoA  SPARTAN JUNIPER UNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'SPARTAN S8 1T MIN BaB oW
— 4,04.2.10. 03 VWP VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMID PINE PINUS FLEXILIS 'VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMID' 6'-8' HT. MIN B&B MODERATE
4. LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS, RESTRICTIOI'\IS OR PROCEDURES SHALL SUPERSEDE THESE PLANS, DECIDUOUS ORNAMENTAL TREES
NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS WHEN MORE STRINGENT. NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IF CONFLICTS OCCUR. 02  ABS  AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 2" CAL., B&B OR CONTAINER GROWN ~ MODERATE
E-470 6. THIS SHEET SET IS PREPARED WITH INFORMATION SUFFICIENT FOR CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN APPROVAL AND MAY NOT BE SUFFICIENT 82 ﬁ\m ﬁé’#Tv'v?thsRmﬁFé mgsT E?kk{?(?JGNGAAgEm'ﬂCLEERI 3: 8ﬁt ggg 85 ggmmgg gsgm mggg@g
/ - FOR CONSTRUCTION BIDDING OR AS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. — 03 JTL JAPANESE TREE LILAC SYRINGA RETICULATA 2" CAL:z B&B OR CONTAINER GROWN  MODERATE
‘ 01 MJG JAPANESE MAPLE 'GARNET' ACER PALMATUM 'GARNET' 2" CAL., B&B OR CONTAINER GROWN  MODERATE
C ITY O F AU RO RA N OTES 03 RMG ROCKY MOUNTAIN GLOW MAPLE ACER GRANDIDENTATUM 'SCHMIDT' 2" CAL., B&B OR CONTAINER GROWN  MODERATE
02 SPR SPRING SNOW CRABAPPLE MALUS 'SPRING SNOW!' 2" CAL., B&B OR CONTAINER GROWN  MODERATE
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 cu.yrds/1,000sf. o
! DECID HRUBS 7'-9' SPREAD
2. ALL FREE STANDING LIGHTS WITHIN THIS PLAN ARE STREET LIGHTS. CIDUOUS SHRUBS 7-9°S
3. THE SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS AND PLAZAS ARE TO BE LIGHT BRUSHED FINISHED, STANDARD CONCRETE. “ 1% cIT PURPLE LEAF SANDCHERRY PRUNUS X CISTENA zg ggm tg\\//vv
PBS SAND CHERRY PAWNEE BUTTES PRUNUS BESSEY| 'PAWNEE BUTTES' .
4. ALLUTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR THE Q>° 08 D BED TG DoGHO0D CORNUS SERICEA BALEVT 5 CONT. oW
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. 05 VBU  BURKWOOD VIBURNUM VIBURNUM X BURKWOODII #5 CONT. LOW
5. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND
’ ' ! DECID HRUBS- 5'-7' SPREAD
REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN o CIDUOUS SHRUBS-5-7'S
THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF &) 11 MKL  MISS KIM LILAC SYRINGA PATULA 'MISS KIM' #5 CONT. LOW
MAJ O R ADJ U STM E N T CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Q 17 RSA RUSSIAN SAGE PEROVSKIA ARTIPLICIFOLIA #5 CONT. LOW
) "‘ 18 SAA AUTUMN AMBER SUMAC RHUS TRILOBATA 'AUTUMN AMBER' #5 CONT. LOW
6. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS O 09 VAN  VANHOUTTE SPIREA SPIRAEA X VANHOUTE #5 CONT. MODERATE
SECTION 146-4.7.5 J MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION DECIDUOUS SHRUBS- 2'-5' SPREAD
BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR MULTIFAMILY, SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED (TOWNHOUSE), AND AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.
NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS. PLANTINGS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO SCREEN UTILITY HARDWARE AND MECHANICAL 7.  LANDSCAPE MATERIAL PLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT INLET CONNECTIONS OR %o‘ 26 BMS  BLUE MIST SPIREA CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS 'BLUE MIST' #5 CONT. LOW
EQUIPMENT, DEFINE ENTRANCES, AND SOFTEN FEATURELESS WALLS. BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING SHALL BE FIRE PROTECTION CONTROL VALVES IN A MANNER THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT OR FIRE HYDRANTS FROM BEING “@ % OB CRMSONFIGMY BARGERRY BERBERIS THNBERGH ANTROPURPUREANANAT 25 CONT AT
LOCATED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE FURNITURE IN ORDER TO ENHANCE ENTRANCES. TREES AND/OR TALL GROWING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNABLE. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DETERRED OR HINDERED FROM GAINING IMMEDIATE ACCESS TO & KOB  HONEYSUCKLE KODIAK BLACK DIERVILLA RIVULARIS "SMNDRSF' #5 CONT, LOW
SHRUB SPECIES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN SHRUB BEDS AT BUILDING CORNERS, PRIMARY ENTRANCES AND ALONG FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT OR HYDRANTS. EVERGREEN SHRUBS
EXPANSES OF WALLS. SITES HAVING EXPANSIVE SOILS REQUIRING SPECIALIZED LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION TECHNIQUES 8.  A5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS.
AND CONCEPTS IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH THESE STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE EXEMPT FROM BUILDING PERIMETER 9.  LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) 8&; BCH  BLUE CHIP JUNIPER JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' ﬁs g(c))NT. ng
BUF BUFFALO JUNIPER JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BUFFALQ' 5 CONT. LOW
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THIS SECTION. AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS). 06 CMA  CHIEFTAIN MANZANITA ARCTOSTAPHYLOS X COLORADOENSIS 'CHIEFTAIN' ~ #5 CONT. LOW
10. TREES MAY NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 8' OF ANY PUBLIC UTILITY. Q 15 ElJ EUONYMUS 'lVORY JADE' EUONYMUS FORTUNEI 'IVORY JADE' #5 CONT. MODERATE
ADJUSTMENT REQUEST: 11. SHRUB BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF 1-1/2" LOCAL RIVER ROCK MULCH. FOR AREAS SPECIFIED AS COBBLE, USE 6"-12" (e % GSP CLOBESPRUCE PICEAPUNGENS CLOBOSA cere # CONT. Low
AN ADJUSTMENT IS BEING REQUESTED TO EXEMPT THE SOUTH WEST ELEVATION FROM SECTION 146-4.7.5. LOCAL RIVER ROCK COBBLE. WEED BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER COBBLE AND RIVER ROCK MULCH. AREAS OF PERENNIALS AND GE8 200 MAN  COLORADO MANZANITA ARCTOSTAPHYLOS X COLORADENSIS 45 CONT. LOW
ANNUALS TO BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF GORILLA HAIR SHREDDED MULCH WITH NO WEED BARRIER NECESSARY. 14 MPA  PANCHITO MANZANITA ARCTOSTAPHYLOS 'PANCHITO' #5 CONT. LOW
ADJUSTMENT JUSTIFICATION: 12.  ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
THE GRADE AND SHAPE OF THE SITE REQUIRE A RETAINING WALL ON THE SOUTH SIDE, WHICH SHIFTS THE PARKING TOWARD 4.04.2.10.
THE BUILDING, REMOVING ANY ROOM FOR PLANTING. TO REMEDIATE THE LACK OF BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ON 13.  ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET 15 AVG BLUE AVENA GRASS HELICTOTRICHON SEMPEVIRENS . #1CONT. LOW
THIS SIDE WE HAVE ENHANCED THE BUILDING FACE, DENSELY PLANTED THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF THE SITE, AND ADDED RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE OWNER AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE 33 (F;FF{?A KAELJ/iTT'EEYRGFFQi'Es%GRFE/ESEL MIST mﬂﬁgESEQ;’&SH%gTSZL%EéAKLAﬁE?ERSTER ﬁ] 8%1 kA%VgERATE
EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES ALONG THE TOP OF THE RETAINING WALL TO HELP SCREEN THE BUILDING. BY MAKING AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF -WAY. THE OWNER, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO 22 HFB LITTLE BUNNY FOUNTAIN GRASS PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'LITTLE BUNNY' #1 CONT. LOW
THESE CHANGES WE BELIEVE THAT WE ARE PROVIDING EQUAL OR BETTER SCREENING AND BUFFERING TO THE ADJACENT INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, kg SL. INDIANSTEFL INDIAN GRASS S e N STEEL N o
SELF-STORAGE PROPERTY THAN WHAT WOULD HAVE BEEN REQUIRED WITHOUT THIS ADJUSTMENT. OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS. 5 16 PMG PURPLE MAIDEN GRASS MISCANTHUS SINENSIS ' PURPURASCENS' #1 CONT. LOW
14.  ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE IN CONFORMANCE TO THE CITY'S WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE 18 SRG SHENANDOAH RED SWITCH GRASS PANICUM VIRGATUM 'SHENANDOAH #1 CONT. LowW
—_ STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS REGARDING ALLOWANCE AND PLACEMENT NEAR UTILITIES AND WITHIN UTILITY AND DRAINAGE ——— PERENNIALS
WATE R U S E AB L E EASEMENTS. 34 CFL CONEFLOWER ECHINACEA PURPUREA #1 CONT. LOwW
O @® 05 DBL DWARF BLEEDING HEART DICENTRA X 'LUXURIANT' #1 CONT. LOW
Water Use Table 298 06 MOW MONEYWORT LYSIMACHA NUMMULARIA #1 CONT. LOW
Tt o . T T 'gated 02 PHE PRIMROSE, HARDY ENGLISH PRIMULA VERIS 'GRANDIFLORA' #1 CONT. LOW
ater Lonserving on-vvaie on-im
Area Irigation (Non-Sod) |Conserving Irrigation | Z-Zone Area (SF) Area/ Total Area (SF) IRRIGATED FESCUE TURF
(SF) (Sod) (SF) Pavement (SF) S HEAT RESISTANT TEXAS BLUEGRASS MIX.
Site 12,491 7,532 0 52,288 72,311 S CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CUT SHEETS FOR APPROVAL.
% OF OVERALL LS Totals: 17.3% 10.4% 0.0% 72.3%
Common Open Space Table
. Requred Common Open Space | Provided Common Open Space | Provided Common Open Space
Total Site Area (SF) (15% of Site) (SF) (Percent %)
72,311 SF 10,847 SF 20,192 SF 28%
Non-Residential Building Perimeter Landscape Table Street Frontage Buffer Standard Rights-of-Way Street Tree Table
- o . - Trees Trees | Shrubs | Shrubs Trees Trees ' . — Trees Trees
Building Building Perimeter Landscape Description Length Required | Provided | Required | Provided Street Frontage Description Length RTree-S | Provided | Provided RShrupsd PShrqgsd BLgfer W/c(ljth Btgfer .I(Aj/n;th Street Tree Description Length Required | Provided
North East Elevation SQUTeA ) Deciduous) | (Evergreen) | "0 o0 | FTOVIAed ) equire fovide E. HINSDALE AVENUE
86 LF 3 11 11 21 400 LF 10 9
(1 Tree and 5 Shrubs per 40 LF) E. HINSDALE AVENUE . (1 Trees / 40 LF)
Achieve Gymnastics |South West Elevation " . (1 Tree and 10 Shrubs / 30 LF) 437 LF 15 5 1 146 138 20LF 15LF S. GARTRELL ROAD
158LF | 4 9 20 0 264 LF 7 6
Center (1 Tree and 5 Shrubs per 40 LF) S GARTRELL ROAD (1 Trees / 40 LF)
South East Elevation 207 LF 6 12 % 50 ACHIEVE SPORTS (1 Tree and 10 Shrubs per 30 LF) 264 LF 9 6 6 88 59 20LF 25LF Totals: 17 15 \) ) J J
(1 Tree and 5 Shrubs per 40 LF) BUILDING Totals: 23 28 234 197 NOTES: NORNS DESIGN
Totals:| 451 LF 13 32 57 71 NOTES: 1.) Distances measured between tangent points, intersecting drives are excluded. Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
NOTES: 2.) 1 tree has been excluded on E. HINSDALE AVENUE due to drive conflict

1.) *UDO Section 146-4.7.5 J Major Adjustment Request (see above).
2.) *Trees provided on the South West Elevation are located farther than 20' from the foundation of the building and are
provided as part of the adjustment remediation.

1.) Trees replacing shrubs: E. HINSDALE AVENUE - 1 trees for 10 shrubs.

2.) Trees replacing shrubs: S. GARTRELL ROAD - 3 trees for 30 shrubs.

3.) Low Hedge Incentive Feature was utilized to reduce the buffer width on E. HINSDALE AVENUE.
4.) Minimum of 50% of all Street Frontage Buffer Trees must be Evergreen Species.

3.) 1 tree has been excluded on S. GARTRELL ROAD due to light pole conflicts.
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SCALE 1" = 20'

CANOPY TREE

ORNAMENTAL TREE

EVERGREEN TREE

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS

EVERGREEN SHRUBS
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
PERENNIALS

SOD

SHRUB BED

COBBLE

ENHANCED CONCRETE

PAVERS

EASEMENT LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
LIMIT OF WORK

STEEL EDGER

LANDSCAPE BOULDERS (RE: DTL 5/L-9)

LIGHT BOLLARD (RE: DTL 6/L-9)
FIRE HYDRANT (RE: CIVIL)
STREET LIGHT (RE: CIVIL)

FDC (RE: CIVIL)

KNOX BOX (RE: CIVIL)

SIGN (RE: CIVIL)
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ROOT BALL DIAMETER

PRUNING NOTES:

1.
2.

ALL PRUNING SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A300 STANDARDS.
DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE AT PLANTING. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER

LIMBS, CO-DOMINANT LEADERS AND BROKEN BRANCHES. SOME INTERIOR TWIGS @ 6 FT. UNTREATED WOOD POST (MIN. 1.5" DIAMETER).

AND LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE PRUNED. HOWEVER, DO NOT REMOVE THE
TERMINAL BUDS OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN.
STAKING NOTES:

1.

STAKE TREES PER FOLLOWING SCHEDULE, THEN REMOVE AT END OF FIRST

GROWING SEASON. 1.1
OF PREVAILING WIND (GENERALLY N.W. SIDE)

13" - 3" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 2 STAKES - ONE

1.2

15" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 1 STAKE ON SIDE

ON N.W. SIDE, ONE ON S.W. SIDE (OR PREVAILING
WIND SIDE AND 180° FROM THAT SIDE)

1.3

PER DIAGRAM
WIRE OR CABLE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GAUGE, TIGHTEN WIRE OR CABLE ONLY

ENOUGH TO KEEP FROM SLIPPING. ALLOW FOR SOME TRUNK MOVEMENT. NYLON (8) 11 SLOPE ON SIDES OF PLANTING HOLE.

3" CALIPER SIZE AND LARGER - 3 STAKES

STRAPS SHALL BE LONG ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE 13" OF GROWTH AND
BUFFER ALL BRANCHES FROM WIRE.

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOQOE, STATE OF COLORADO
SHEET 9 OF 11

@ PLACE MIN. 7' PVC PIPE AROUND EACH WIRE.

EXPOSED WIRE SHALL BE MAX. 2" EACH SIDE

ALL SHALL BE DRIVEN OUTSIDE ROOTBALL AND IN

UNDISTURBED SOIL.

1 THROUGH APRIL 30. (DECIDUOUS ONLY)
@ PLANT TREE SO THAT FIRST ORDER MAJOR ROOT IS

1"-2" ABOVE FINAL GRADE.

@ 3" DEEP MULCH RING PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 FT. IN

GROMMETED NYLON STRAPS

@ GALVANIZED WIRE, MIN. 12 GAUGE CABLE - TWIST
WIRE ONLY TO KEEP FROM SLIPPING.

4-6" HIGH WATER SAUCER IN NON-TURF AREAS.

@ TREE WRAP TO BE INSTALLED ONLY FROM OCTOBER @ BACKFILL WITH BLEND OF EXISTING SOIL AND A
MAXIMUM 20% (BY VOLUME) ORGANIC MATERIAL.

WATER THOROUGHLY WHEN BACKFILLING

@ 2 FT. STEEL T-POST. ALL SHALL BE DRIVEN BELOW
GRADE AND OUTSIDE ROOTBALL IN UNDISTURBED

SOIL.

DIAMETER. DO NOT PLACE MULCH IN CONTACT WITH
TREE TRUNK (FINISHED GRADE REFERENCES TOP OF @ PLACE SOIL AROUND ROOT BALL FIRMLY, DO NOT
COMPACT OR TAMP. SETTLE SOIL WITH WATER TO

MULCH).

@ REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE, BURLAP AND WIRE FROM
ENTIRE ROOT BALL AND TRUNK

FILL ALL AIR POCKETS.

PLACE ROOT BALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL TO

PREVENT SETTLEMENT.

@ SCALE: 316" = 10"
@ SPECIFIED MULCH @ FINISHED GRADE - TOP OF SOD
, , AMENDED PLANTING BED TILLED (16) 1/27DIA, HOLES ML A1 / I\T/ITJALEICEIHOLF){MC()IFE{FL{JSAITEDRTIEDIEI?SF
ALL LOW POINTS
" " O.C. SPACING TO A DEPTH OF 6" R S SHALL BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF
EDGER
° (3) CENTER OF PLANT / / 6
° . LONGITUDINAL (@) TURF THATCH
¢ . 9 SECTION OF EDGER AT AMENDED SOLL PER
LOW POINT © SPECIFICATIONS
ENSURE POSITIVE (©) SUBGRADE
W@}l YA W—@ @WWMMM\, DRAINAGE (5) ROLLED TOP STEEL EDGER -
RGN o Qe+ R 40 PR, e @:2 DRILL (16) 1/2" DIA. HOLES 1" O.C.
//\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\Q\X?-; B A T T o E//\\\///\\\///\\\///\ \ié/// @ CaSssos.anet MIN A(T /?LL/LOW POI?\)ITSSORO -
’/\i\///\i\///\i\///\i\///\i\' S '."\///\i\///\i\///\i\//\\//\ © ® —ff | POORLY DRAINING AREAS IN
NNV NVONYPNYINYS NONVENVEN DNPNVINYS NYONVINVENYI NNV _— _ o ORDER TO ENSURE ADEQUATE
T ’V @/ = DRAINAGE
@ I == | Lj (6) EDGER STAKE
==l |H{EH == NOTES:
@ === 1. THERE SHALL BE NO EXPOSED SHARP /
B = — JAGGED EDGES.
: -

WHEN PLANTED ON A CURVE ORIENT ROWS TO FOLLOW
THE LONG AXIS OF AREAS WHERE PLANTS ARE MASSED.

NOTES:
1. MOUNT AND INSTALL PER MANUFACTURES'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"
WAC LIGHTING
PRODUCT: PARK LED BOLLARD

MATERIALS: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: BRONZE
EMBEDDED MOUNT

http://www.waclighting.com/produc
t/park/

@ LIGHT BOLLARD

ay
SECTION =il

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL STAKES AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

NOTES:

DESIGN HEIGHT
RE: CIVIL

@ UNIT DRAINAGE FILL
@ RETAINING WALL CAP

@ APPROX. LIMITS OF EXCAVATION

, I
JEa \‘
1. WHEN SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE, WRAP DRAINAGE

TILE IN 3/4" AGGREGATE AND FILTER FABRIC WITH
DRAINAGE COMPOSITE OR AGGREGATE BACK DRAIN
SYSTEM, AS DIRECTED BY GEOTECHNICAL

ENGINEER.

2. FINAL WALL DESIGN AND CONFIGURATION,
INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT (AS REQUIRED) PER
WALL MANUFACTURER/ CONTRACTOR.

3. THIS DETAIL CONVEYS DESIGN INTENT ONLY. WALL
DESIGN PER WALL CONTRACTOR.

@ RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR

PLANTING CONDITIONS

PERFORATED PVC DRAINAGE

TILE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC, DESIGNINTENT

RE: CIVIL

@ ALLEN BLOCK OR SIMILAR.TWO

COURSE PATTERN. COLOR :TBD

@ FINISHED GRADE
— CRUSHED STONE LEVELING PAD

RE: CIVIL AND SOILS REPORT

@ 42" SAFETY RAIL SET IN

CONCRETE
(FOR WALLS OVER 30" ONLY)

MSE RETAINING WALL
N.T.S. 7

SCALE: N.T.S.

SCALE: 1" = 1-0"

PRUNE ALL DEAD OR
DAMAGED WOOD PRIOR
TO PLANTING

SET SHRUB ROOT-BALL 1"
HIGHER THAN FINISH BED
GRADE

N \\///}}/ N /\\/\\

.

KK A

2X CONTAINER
WIDTH

@ SPECIFIED MULCH
@ AMENDED SOIL IN PLANTING BED

PER SPECIFICATIONS. TILL SOIL
TO ADEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES.

() FINISH GRADE (TOP OF MULCH)

NOTE:

1.

2.

BROKEN OR CRUMBLING
ROOT-BALLS WILL BE REJECTED
CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO
DAMAGE THE SHRUB OR
ROOT-BALL WHEN REMOVING IT
FROM ITS CONTAINER

ALL JUNIPERS SHOULD BE
PLANTED SO THE TOP OF THE
ROOT-BALL OCCURS ABOVE THE
FINISH GRADE OF THE MULCH
LAYER

DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE
AND HIGH AS THE CONTAINER

@ SHRUB PLANTING

REQUIRED BOULDERS:

(6) - 1 1/2 TON BOULDERS

(5)-1 TON BOULDERS
(7) - 3/4 TON BOULDERS

>

R “’;“ z‘:" ;‘z’. \“::7\‘ \:‘:,‘::z{ ‘0‘:‘: ‘;’;" “V& o4 AVaVave
@@w\\?vvo& S ?:~:~ - 0~Q~:-v~:-»~:~v;:\~y¢‘§\
N N R N N S I GGG
N N N N N N N N N N NN N R NN,

N A A o T N S N T N T N T N N N T T Y YN NSNSNENSNCNTNNS
YOIN PN @@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@&>@@@@
N N A N N N A AN N NS NS S NN AN T NN
0 ///\\//g\\//x\///\// 7 i’ /\///\\//<\\////\\// X

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1-0"

@ ROUNDED BROWN GRANITE

BOULDERS TO MATCH SPECIFIED
TAN HORIZON COBBLE FROM
PIONEER SAND. CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT PHOTOS FOR
APPROVAL.

SPECIFIED MULCH, COBBLE OR
CRUSHER FINES, RE: PLAN

(3) AMENDED TOPSOIL

®

PARTIALLY BURY BOULDER FOR
NATURAL APPEARANCE

@ BOULDER

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
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STUBBED ABOVE THE

METAL BUSHING)

**(WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES, THE CONDUIT

CONCRETE BASE SHALL BE GRC TYPE CONDUIT WITH A

\} n
AA - 20-0" AFG *++ THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL BASES SHALL BE

DETERMINED FROM

P L' THE TOP OF THE
POLE BASE ELEVATIONS.

/ THE ARCHITECTURAL AND CIVIL DRAWINGS, INCLUDING

POLE BASE COVER ~ —

CONNECT SYSTEM GROUND
CONDUCTOR TO GROUNDING HANDHOLE COVER
LUG INSIDE OF POLE HANDHOLE
GRD PER NEC 250-50
PVC ENDBELL

L GROUTED BASE--NON SHRINK

L

30"

MAXIMUM GROUND CONDUCTOR
3-0" - TOREBAR INPOLE BASE ~————=— ANCHOR BOLTS SUPPLIED w/POLE
1 uﬁm:m: ?M:Mﬁu B T
== —I|=
=l 1 PER
—I NE.C
l S A VA
5'AS REQUIRED FOR \/
110 MPH WIND I_ -I PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT HANDHOLE COVER
LOADS AND FOR

THE LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS. l_ _I CONCRETE POLE BASE--3000 PSI
/— WITH 4#4 VERTICAL REBARS
& #2REBAR TIES @ 12"

12" MORE IN DIAMETER THAN THE BOLT

CIRCLE DIAMETER OF THE POLE AS THE
MINIMUM DIAMETER OF THE POLE BASE.

2 TYPICAL POLE BASE DETAIL

scale:N.T.S.

NOTE:

ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL

BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS

ILLUMINATION. SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF EGRESS.

ot

ot

ot

ot

o 0.0
o 0.0
.0 B.o

RESIDENT

.0 B.o
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(@}

ot
(@}

0.0

0.0

.o b.o 0.
.o b.o 0.
.o b.o 0.

IAL USE
.o bB.o 0.

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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-1
b.0 “t.o— 0.0 b.o D.o b.o
/$\A

o bB.o b.o 0
o b.o 9.0 5

+

1. 1.1 .0 9 b6 0.8
- -‘H]\ ----Y}'

oY) x@? GRESS

i

£ DD
()
@

PROPOSED LOCATION OF UTIL] /\‘m
COMPANY PAD MOUNTED XRM ‘

0.8 0.8 0.8 0.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
REFER TO REAR EGRESS
~FOR CALCULATION SUMMARY

INCLUDING THE EXIST DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE .0 b.o bB.o D.o B.o b.o Db.o V.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF COM M ERC|A|_ USE
EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11LUX) %o bo o bo bo Bo Bo Do bo bHo bo bHo bo
AT THE FLOOR LEVEL, AND CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY".
.0 b.o B.o D.o B.o b.o Db.o Bv.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
.0 b.o bB.o D.o B.o b.o Db.o Bv.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
.0 b.o bB.o D.o B.o b.o Db.o V.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
.0 b.o bB.o D.o B.o b.o Db.o Bv.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
.0 b.o B.o Db.o B.o b.o Db.o Bv.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
.0 b.o bB.o D.o B.o b.o Db.o V.o Db.o Db.o V.o Bb.o .o
Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units | Avg Max Min Avg/Min | Max/Min
OVERALL CALC GRID Illuminance | Fc 0.44 16.8 0.0 N.A. N.A. @ PII-I18;'I-()"OMETRIC SITE PLAN
PROPERTY LINE Illuminance | Fc 0.34 1.6 0.0 N.A. N.A. scale. 17=2U-
MAIN ENTRANCE EGRESS | I1lluminance | Fc 3.14 16.8 1.0 3.14 16.80
PARKING AREA Illuminance | Fc 1.88 4.5 0.6 3.13 7.50
REAR EGRESS Illuminance | Fc 3.22 6.3 1.1 2.93 5.73

.0 .o b.o

_ RESIDENTIAL USE

0.0 D.o

.o b.o  b.o

.o b.o  b.o

JCAA

4100 Wadsworth Blvd.
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TYPE 'AA'

KAD LED

LED Area Luminaire

@ MiGHTIME R
FRENDLY

Catalog

Number
r\lores
rryr:le

ACHIEVE SPORTS CENTER

SITE PLAN
LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST

TYPE 'BB' & 'BB1'

WST LED
Architectural Wall Sconce ——

Speciﬁcations' “$A+ Capable Luminaire <€A+ Capable Luminaire
- 3 OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA R
) _ designed and tested to provide consistent co or ] / Spedifications : is lten:i is a;l + c;pa o u_r;wmalre,_w ic .‘Ts oeen
Length: ”_"_1"2 | N . appearance and system-level nteroperability. RIS t;.-ste A to r?rowl Ietconsnsteg_tllco o
fl i s appearance and system-level interoperability.
R « Al configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuty COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO Luminaire °P ' pereny
Width: b 1 |- j H Brands’ specification for chromatic consistency Height:  &1/2" ¢ All configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity
Height: 7-1/8" | [ N * This luminaire is A+ Certified when orderec with S H E ET 1 1 O F 1 1 kYdten Brands' specification for chromatic consistency
ey (181 em) = | " T DTL? controls marked by a shaded backgreund. Width: 1.};"-.; - ¢ This luminaire is A+ Certified when ordered with
" E x 2 2 43.18 e
s a'xg}: 36 'bs Bt ?LLtgqu}ppTd l‘."m.ma:es hmetet thi A|+ 10-3/16" DTL® controls marked by a shaded background. DTL
2R RICALON 90 UMD SRl RCone Depth: (259 em) DLL equipped luminaires meet the A+ specification
interoperability1 tor TawiRal h | bility”
. o E - . c e 20 0bs or luminaire to photocontrol interoperability
e This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution for Weight: O
ROAM®2 or XPoint™ Wireless control networks, * This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution
providing out-of-the-box control compatibility | for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wireless control networks,
with simple commissioning, when ordered with ’ \ LS prowcfmg out-of-the-_bo?f. control compatlblllg.r
drivers and control options marked by a shaded with simple commissioning, when ordered with
background' J drivers and control options marked by a shadsd
To learn more about A+ B ® background'
visit www.acuitybrands.com/aplus. NOT'CE To learn more about A+,
1. See ordering tree for details. ALL LIGHT SOURCES ARE FULL Optional Back Box (PBBW) visit www.acuitybrands.com/aplus.
2. A+ Certified Solutions for RQAM require the order CUT-OFF Height: 849 See ordering tres for details.
of one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold Separately: 2156 ¢
Link to Roam; Link to DTL DLL Width: 1_{01 A+ Certified Solutions for ROAM require the order of
A+ Capable options indicated R one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold Separately: Link
7% bythis color background. Depth: 1_-?0'_' _ to Roam; Link to DTL DLL
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: KAD LED 40C 1000 40K RS MVOLT SPD04 DDBXD ronzcrer
KAD LED - — ;
Distribution Mounting’ : o4 :
| | LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE » L = i
KADLED | 20C' 201EDs | 530 S3omA' | 30K 2000K | R2 Typell | MVOLT®  277° | Shipped included Shipped separately ; ' A
30C" 30LEDs | 700 700mA | 40K 4000K | R3  Typell 120 3472 | SPUMBAK__ Scuare pole universal mounting adaptor 04 4am DAD1ZP  Degree arm MANUFACTURER \
40C 4OLEDs | 1000 1000mA | 50K 5000K | R4 Typelv | 208 w2 | RPUMBAK__ Reund pole universal mounting adaptor 06 &'am (pole) FIXT. COLOR I e — fo 14"
» 480 — i DADI2ZWE Dearee TYPE FINISH LAMP DATA LUMENS LAMP WATTS | MOUNTING METHOD | MTG HEIGHT DESCRIPTION VOLTS g
60C  60LEDs RS TypeV | 2400 SPD__ Scuare pole 09 ¢am* {\:Eﬁcf am NAME CATALOG NUMBER TEMP L w i
RPD__ Reund pole 12 12%am? A Mas[ldrrn
e Widn external TYPE IIl POLE FIXTURE WITH HOUSE SIDE i
WWO_  Woodpoleorval e AA LITHONIA LIGHTING KAD-LED-40C-1000-30K-R3-MVOLT-HS BRONZE |  3000K LED 11035 141 POLE 00" gt o UNV Optional Back Box (BBW)
Height: 4"
: BB LITHONIA LIGHTING WST-LED-P1-30K-VW-MVOLT BRONZE 3000K LED 1548 12 SURFACE 11'-0" U.N.O. |WALL PACK WIDE DISTRIBUTION UNV Width: 51 "’2
Options Finish (required) 05
) ) ) Depth: 11727
Shipped installed Shipped separately™ | DDBXD Darkbronze  DDBTXD  Textured dark o (38
PERS  NEMA twist-lock five-wire receptacle only PIRTFCIV  Bi-level, motion/ambientsenscr,  PNMTDD3  Rartnight, dim il WG Wire quard DBLXD  Black brnze BB1 LITHONIA LIGHTING WST-LED-P1-30K-VF-MVOLT BRONZE 3000K LED 1530 12 SURFACE 11'-0 WALL PACK FORWARD DISTRIBUTION UNV .
(no controls) ** 8-15'mounting height, arr_ulhuent dawn &0 DNAXD  Natutal DBLBXD  Textured black F;r 3.4t NPT D
PER7  Seven-wirereceptacle only (no controls; “* sensar enabled at 1 =™ PNMTSD3  Part night, dim aluminum DNATXD  Textured natural c'm'di" )
P R PIRHIFC3Y  Bi-level, motion/ambient sensor, § hrs 210 lurminun
SF Single fuse 120,277, 347V) 1'S_%‘?:“"gl’l’n']‘l’r"'qmr:“}ﬁs‘j;’ge“;[ —— ? " DWHXD  White ‘;‘m""”“ _ CcC WAC LIGHTING FM-05RN-930-12W-1050-BZ BRONZE 3000K LED 1050 13 RECESSED - RECESSED CANOPY FIXTURE UNV H
DF  Double fuse (208, 240, 480V) * sensor enabled at 1fc 2" h"':"’"'g' - G DWHGXD  Textured white
PIR  Bi-level, metion/amblent sensor, 8-15'mounting BL30 E'GJJZW] switched dimming, PNMTZD3  Part night, dirr
height, amtient sensor enabled at 5fc ="' 7 hre2 s’ ' on
eI S : : o DD WAC LIGHTING WS-W15912-30K-BK-10W-800-331 BRONZE | 3000K LED 584 15 SURFACE 6-8"AFF | DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE UNV
PIRH  Bi-level, motion/ambient sensor, 15-30 mounting BL50 Bi |E‘\f(l‘l switched dimming, 1S Houseside shid
height, amkient sensor enabled at 5fc 21 S0 o
EE WAC LIGHTING 6641-30BZ BRONZE 3000K LED 194 43 GROUND 10'-0" LANDSCAPE BOLLARD UNV
' LITHON/A One Lithonia Way » Conyers, Georgia 30012 # Phone: 800.279.8041 = KAD-LED LITHON/A COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR One Lithonia Way * Conyers, Georgia 30012 « Phone: B0O-705-SERV (7378) = WST-LED
LIGHTING @ 2012-2018 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights resered. Rev. 07/18/18 LIGHTING © 2011-2019 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc All rights raserved Rev. 19/06/19
EX EATON STREETWORKS GAN-AF-01-LED-U-T3-AP-7030-1200-4N7 BRONZE 3000K LED 6029 59 POLE 20'-0" EXISTING POLE FIXTURE UNV S—
TYPE 'BB' & 'BB1' TYPE 'CC' TYPE 'DD' TYPE 'EE'
A+ Capable options indicated Fixture Type: | ] Fixture Type: | ] :
% by this color background. We WA
Catalog Number: | ‘ Catalog Number: | ‘ PARK ]2V/1 20\//277\/ LED BOLLARD
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: WST LED P1 40K VF MVOLT DDBTXD 5" Round Project | | Archetvbe Project | | 6641/6642/6643 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
WSTLED Location: | | yp Location: | | ,
Ceiling and Wall Mount Outdoor Wall Sconce 3000K
mg ki, ¢ g Model & Size Color Temp & CRI Watt Lumens Finish Model & Size Color Temp & CRI Finish Watt LED Lumens Delivered Lumens Title 24 Fixture Type:
WST LED P1 1,500 Lumen package 7K 200k VE Visual comfort forward thiow woLr 2 Shipped included © FM-05RN ol g Lo L 3 Owswise12 12" 3000 90 OBK Black 10w 200 331 Yes
P2 3,000 Lumen package 30K 3000K VW Visual comfort wide 1208 3477 (blank)  Surface meunting bracket WT  White | | ] l I | | ] | | | | [
P3 6,000 Lumen package 40K 4000K 1082 1802 Shipped separately | | J I | | | | | Example: WS-W15912-BK Catalog Number:
50K 5000 U0 G g o
BBW Surface-mounted back box . Example: FM-05RN-930-BZ '
PBBW  FPremium surface-mounted back box™ 4 Project:
DESCRIPTION N
DESCRIPTION A low-profile, artful design adds a distinctive, sophisticated look in any Location:
outdoor application. 3" | |
diffuser for uniform illumination without shadows or hotspots.
NLTAIRZ PIR  nLIGHT AIR Wireless enabled motion/ambient sensor for 8'-15' mounting heights * ETWC EmE{qcncy_haltery backup, CA Title 20 Noncompliant DDBXD Dark bronze FEATURES » ACLED driverless technology
NLTAIRZ PIRH  nLIGHT AIR Wireless enabled motion/ambient sensor for 15'-30' mounting heights** (cold, 7W)™ DBLXD Black Multiple LED array for uniform fllumination * 5 year warranty
o i 1 E7WHR  Remote emergency battery backup, CA Title 20 1 alurmi : "
:IEER ZENE&::II:{[:::I hunr;:c::pﬁ‘] Ceonidsieed i Nuncompluan?herr{me IFW:'.;“" z:lx}::} H'Ia:”a el » Suitable for outdoor and coastal regions SPECIFICATIONS 27
st-fock receptacie only (controls ordered separate] E20WH  Emergency battery pack 18W constant povier, o * Driver installed within the Junction Box, driver dimension: 2.25" Dia x 1" Color Temp: 3000K
PERS Five-wire receptacte only {controls ordered separate) ® Certified in CA Title 20 MAEDES ' DSSXD Sandstone Deep
) 3 : : , Input: 120 VAC, 50/60Hz
PERT Seven-wire receptacle only (controls ordered separate} EOWC  Emergency battery pack -20°C 18W constant power, DDBTXD  Textured dark bronze « 5 year warranty 5 e
PIR Motion/Ambient Light Sensar, 8-15' mounting height™* Certified in CA Title 20 MAEDBS 2 DBLBXD  Textured black SPECIFICATIONS L 6"
PIRIFC3V  Motion/ambient sensor, &-15' mounting height, ambient sensor enabled at 1fc*” EZ3WHR  Remote emergency battery backup, CA Title 20 DNATXD  Textured natural aluminum - — — Dimming: ELV: 100 - 10%
PIRH 180° mation/ambient light sensor, 15-30' mounting height** Noncompliant {remote 20W)"** DWHGKD  Textured white Construction: Itpjaicstlllc:cne:}ocli?f?t?sgff;artiﬁt%!:gtlg:p;tlﬁation Rated Life: 54000 Hours
PIRHIFC3V  Motion/ambient sensor, 15-30° mounting height, ambient sensor enabled at 1fc™ LCE Left side conduit entry’ DSSTXD  Textured sandstone e 12W Standards: ETL“kc;;r L,FIFI-‘ESH;I'itIe 24 )AB-2006 Compliant,
i T H RCE Right side condui i ! ark Sky Friendly
;I; Squtl\T Tse Tiﬁ';;;[::;;iﬂ E Input: 120:277 VAC, 50/60H2 Wet Location Listed
HIDIe Tuse 5 e I =
DS Dual switching® Shipped separately Dimming: TRIAC: 100-5%, ELV: 100-5% Construction: Aluminum hardware with etched glass diffuser PRODEGT DESCRIDTION = SPECIFICATIONS
sy . ; RBPW  Retrofit back plate’ Light Source: Integrated LED FINISHES Sleek linear design blends seamlessly into pathways while providing soft, 6641 . _
DMa 0-10V dimming extend out back of housing for external control (control ordered etroht back plate o even illumination Input: 9-15VAC (Transformer is required)
separate)’ VG Vandal guard" Lens: Translucent acrylic diffuser P——— Power: 5.5W/ 6.0VA
E7TWH Emergency battery backup, Non CEC compliant (7TW)" WG Wire quard” Mounting: Installs over a 3", 4" or 3/0-4/0 hybrid junction Brightness: Upto 150Im
box, Can be mounted on ceiling or wall in all . CRI: 90
arientations i
Black Rated Life: 60,000 hours
Finish: Enamel Coated White, Enamel Coated Nickel, FEATURES 5 g St :
— ” | : Ename| Coated Bronze Branze Nickel White LINERRRAWING - |P66 rated, Protected against powerful water jets Dlmostag:: MLV chmmaria oty
MNOTES B Photocell orde nd shi as ar ine item Acui : =407 ot b 2
Accessories 1 MVOLT driver operates on any fine voltage from 120.277V (50/60 G Control. Shorting Cop included. e fine temfram Acdly Operating Temp: 40°F 0 122°F (-40°C to 50°C) LINE DRAWING Factory sealed water tight fixtures 6642
Orctentid are Sh ket miearal . P! ¥ g 9. Notavallable with Erwriicy aplitne; PE of PER sptians: Standards: ETL, cETL, Wet Location _Listedj Energy Star 2.0, T T e Input: 120V
WSTVCPERW DDBXDY  Promnium Surface - mounted back boi 2 Single fuse (SF) requires 120V, 277V ar 347V. Double fuse (DF) 10 DMG option not available with standalone or networked sensors/ Title 24)A8-2016 Compliant, ADA — 5 yan— |_23/4'j 9 ] . Power: 12.5W
requires 208Y, 240V or 480V, controls. 1 « UL &cUL 1838 Listed (12V); 1598 Listed (120V/277V) Brightness: Upto390Im
WSBEWDDETIDU  Surface - mounted back bo 3 Also available as a separate accessory; see accessories information. 11 Not available with 347/480V. CRI: 90
REFW DOBXD U Retrofit back plate 4  Top conduit entry standard. 12 Battery pack rated for -20° to 40°C. ¥ n P
5 Mot available with VG or WG. See PER Table. 13 Comes with PBBW. o Rated Life: 60,000 hours .
& Reference Motion Sensor table. 14 Warranty period is 3-years. Dimming:  TRIAC or ELV dimming
7 Need to specify 120, 208, 240 or 277 voltage. 15 Naot available with BBW.
16 Must order with fixture; not an accessory. ol 6643
| Input: 277V
[ 124 Model Color Temp Finishes Fower: 10.5W
[ Brightness: Upto430Iim
\ gas 27 BZ CRE: 90
) 30 BK Rated Life: 60,000 hours
Emergency Battary oPeraﬂon I ] Dimming:  ELV dimming only
The emergency battery backup is integral to the luminaire — no external housing required! This design provides reliable emergency operation while maintaining the aesthetics of the product. 6642 : 27 BZ W
All emergency backup configurations include an independent secondary driver with an integral relay to immediately detect AC power loss, meeting interpretations of v B-7 I 30 BK Black on Aluminum Mounting accessory included
The emergency battery will power the luminaire for a minimum duration of %0 minutes (maximum duration of three hours) from the time supply power is lost, per naticnal Building ie Se n 100 I
and NEPS fe Satety Code Sect provided luminaires are mounted at an appropriate height and illuminate an open space with no major obstructions. WS-W15912 27 BZ M6000-STAKE M6640-CON-KIT
i v ¥ i . FM-05RN 12v 120V/277V
The examples below show illuminance of 1 fc average and 0.1 fc minimum of the P1 power package and VF distribution product in emergency mode. 6643 30 BK
8 MH » .:_.
10' x 10 Gridlines 6643-_32 i
8' and 12' Mounting Height

' LITHONIA
LIGHTING.

COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR

WST LED P1 27K VF MVOLT ETWH 'WS5T LED P2 40K VF MVOLT E20WH

WST-LED
Rew. 09/06/1%

One Lithonia Way * Conyers, Georgia 30012 * Phone: 800-705-SERV (7378) =
& 2011-2019 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved

R

waclighting.com | Phone (800) 526.2588 | Fax (800) 526.2585 | Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

WAL Lighting retains the nght to modify the design of our products at ony time as part of the compony's continuous tmprovement program, December 2018

pe= Proudly assembled in
= America

waclighting.com | Phone (800) 526.2588 | Fax (800) 526.2585 | Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

WAL Lighting retains the night to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous tmprovement program, December 2018

Example: 6643-30BZ

waclighting.com

Phone (800) 526.2588
Fax  (800) 526.2585

Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center
44 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050

Western Distribution Center
1750 Archibald Avenue
Ontario, CA 91760

Central Distribution Center
1600 Distribution Ct
Lithia Springs, GA 30122

WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.
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